S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3002 OF 2010

VINOD KUMAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND CHAUHAN & ORS (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted three weeks' time, finally, to comply with office report dated 30.07.2013. If for any reason, learned counsel for the appellants fails to do the needful within the time so granted, the appeal stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] | | Court Master | | | Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3002 OF 2010

| Vinod Kumar & Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Daya Chand Chauhan & Ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted three weeks' time, finally, to comply with office report dated 30.07.2013. If for any reason, learned counsel for the appellants fails to needful within the time so granted, the appeal stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J. [H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI, AUGUST 12, 2013.