SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

I.A. No. 2-6/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3002/2010

VINOD KUMAR & ORS

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND CHAUHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Appellant(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substn. and exem. from filing death certificate and office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv. Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 2 to 4 of 2012.

I.A. Nos. 5 to 6 are allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2014.07.26 12:05:03 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com