S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012, I.A. No. 3/2012, I.A. No. 4/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3002/2010

VINOD KUMAR & ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND CHAUHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing death certificate)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

This is an application for bringing the Lrs. of respondent no.3 on record on the ground that respondent no.3 is died. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents wants to verify as to whether respondent no.3 is died or not.

List after four weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2015.02.28 11:44:05 IST Reason: