SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012, I.A. No. 3/2012, I.A. No. 4/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3002/2010

VINOD KUMAR & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND CHAUHAN & ORS Respondent(s) (For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing death certificate)

Date : 10/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned Counsel for the appellant has filed an application (I.A. No. 2) seeking permission to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 2. There is no opposition.

Delay of 95 days in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The name of Respondent No. 2 be deleted from the array of parties and names of the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 2 be brought on record accordingly.

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The applicants are exempted from filing the death certificate of Respondent No. 2.

(JYOTI GUPTA) SR. PA (INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER